

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24565/2008

ASST.EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Aneesh R.S., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

Await service on respondent No.2.

No proof of deposit of amount has been filed by the
respondents.

List again on 5.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar