

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5815 OF 2009

ASST.EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

In IA for applicant:

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On 8th December, 2008 we had directed that the respondents will be entitled to deposit the amount admitted by him and as reflected in the contempt petition filed by him , without prejudice to rights and contentions of the parties at the time of hearing of the SLP but as of now the respondent has not made any deposit.

-2-

We accordingly direct in the light of the fact that Amnesty Scheme has been extended up to 31st march, 2011, that the petitioner may deposit 50% of the amount due within one week from today and the balance amount in two monthly instalments.

This order to be read in continuation of the order dated 8th December, 2008.

No further orders are necessary in the I.A.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER