

\200
ITEM NO.1

Court No.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5815 OF 2009

ASST.EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicants

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Friday, the 21st February, 2014. In the meanwhile, Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the State may take the instructions.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|