

Listed on: 06.02.2017

Court No. 2

Item No. 13

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5815 OF 2009

WITH

SLP (C) NO. 722 OF 2017

The Assistant Excise Commissioner & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Esthappan Cherian & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal No. 5815 of 2009

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 06.06.2008 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 1260 of 2002.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 2 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned and both are represented by Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

Service is complete in the appeal above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

SLP (C) NO. 722 OF 2017

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let the matter be listed along with C.A. No. 5815 of 2009 and other connected matters on 6th February, 2017.

Record of SLP (C) No. 2663 of 2016 shall also be made available.”

It is submitted that SLP (C) No. 2663 of 2016 entitled **STATE OF KERALA AND ORS vs LUCKA AND ORS** was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 26.01.2016. Original paper books have been weeded out after due preservation. Hence the original file of the SLP is available in the Court Room.

...2/-

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR