

\206ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5815/2009

ASST.EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.722/2017

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 20 th

March, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master