

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5815/2009

ASST.EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 722/2017

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith Thampan, AAG  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 722 of 2017

Heard Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Roy Abraham, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it

appropriate not to interfere with the special leave petition regard being had to the special features of the case.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly. Needless to say, when we pass such an order, the question of law is kept open.

Civil Appeal No.5815 of 2009

List the appeal in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master