

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5815/2009

ASSISTANT EXCISE COMMISSIONER, KOTTAYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.l., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(S) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 3.5.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar