

ITEM NO.104

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5815/2009

ASSISTANT EXCISE COMMISSIONER, KOTTAYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESTHAPPAN CHERIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66520/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 10-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master