



upon receiving the said balance 50% of the amount within two months or latest within four weeks of receipt of the amount;

(c) The respondent shall not be liable to pay any interest for the payment or for any other reason whatsoever, on the principal amount, i.e. ₹ 40,51,288/-. The State shall refrain from initiating any proceedings for its recovery towards arrears for the said period the contract was to be in operation, i.e. 1993-94.

23. The impugned judgment is accordingly upheld. The appeal is dismissed but in terms of the directions contained in the preceding paragraph. The parties are left to bear their own costs."

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed judgment is placed on the file)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER